» Vicki's Picks

o &

190 songs, 12.3 hours, 1.03 GB

Name

Ability To Swing

Addicted to Love

Ain't No Sunshine

Ain't No Woman

All For You

ALL NIGHT LONG

ARE YOU WITH ME
Ascension (Don't Ever Wonder)
Baby What You Want Me To Do
Bad Case of Love

Bad Luck Baby
BADMOOD

Because of You#

Big & Hot

Bleeding Love

Blue Light Boogie

Blue Over You

Blueboy

Body Rock

Boogie Shoes

Boogie Tonight

Brick House

Brick House

Bust A Move

Buzz Me Blues

California Dreamin

Can't Get Enough Of Your Love Baby
Cause | Love You

Chain Of Fools

Chains

Cheaper To Keep Her
Cheaper To Keep Her
Cold Women With Warm Hearts
Crazy

Cream

Cross Road Blues
Crossroads

Crush

DANCE WITH ME

Dance With My Baby
Dancing On Broken Glass
Dangerous (feat. Akon)
Dirty, Low Down And Bad
DJ Got Us Fallin' In Love (feat. Pitbull)
Don't Cha

Don't Stop Moving

Down Home Blues
DOWN ON THE CORNER
DRIVE TIME

Faded

FIRE

FIVE WOMEN

Flamin' Mamie

Funhouse

Funky Cold Medina
Further On Up the Road
Future Love

Galaxy

Gangster Of Love

Get The Party Started
Getaway Car

Give Me One Reason
Going Dancing

Good Lover

Got To Be Funky

Time
4:49
3:18
3:41
3:33
4:23
4:24
4:38
3:46
4:00
5:29
3:05
4:07
4:27
3:28
4:22
4:04
3:56
4:04
3:08
2:18
4:14
3:47
3:34
4:26
4:03
3:44
4:29
4:35
3:59
4:22
4:24
4:09
3:31
2:58
4:15
2:52
2:29
3:20
3:35
2:53
3:57
4:06
3:08
3:42
4:32
3:56
3:16
2:48
3:15
3:29
3:41
5:13
3:32
3:25
4:10
2:47
3:47
4:48
3:40
3:12
3:52
4:17
4:15
3:17
5:24

Album

That Secret Place

Addicted to Love - Single
Lighthouse Family: Greatest Hits
WHIP ITON U

Now That's What | Call Music! Vol. 7

Are You With Me
The Classic Chillout Album

The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2 [...

Blues on the Bayou

South Side Story
BaDMOOD

Because of You

Swingin' The Blues Volume 5
Spirit (The Deluxe Edition)
Blues With a Feeling
West Side Strut

Blue Moon Swamp

Good Love!

KC & the Sunshine Band
Shout

Clarence Carter: Classics
100% Funk

Hip Hop

Big City Swing

The Dana Owens Album

Soul Classics Vol. 1 - | can't stop loving...

Swingin' The Blues Volume I
Swingin' The Blues Volume llI
Tina Arena - Don't Ask
Swingin' The Blues Volume IV
Swingin' The Blues Volume Il
Swingin' The Blues Volume 5
St. Elsewhere

The Very Best Of Prince

Party Night Blues

Battle Studies (Deluxe Version)
Jennifer Paige

UK

One More

Swingin' The Blues Volume V
Not 4 Sale

Keb' Mo'

DJ Got Us Fallin' In Love (feat. Pitbull) ...

PCD

Blues By Request
CrEEDENCE GOLD
BIZARRE FRIUT

No One Does It Better
UK
Allmineandfirsttime
Queen of the Blues
Funhouse (Deluxe Version)
Hip Hop

Single

Future Love - Single
The Best Of War

A Measure Of Blues |l
Mlssundaztood

Do It for Love

Single

Downchild - Live At the Palais Royale (...

A Measure Of Blues IlI
Swingin' The Blues Volume Il

Artist

Patti Austin

Florence + The Machine
Lighthouse Family

Lee Morris

Janet Jackson

NITE CRY

JACKIE JACKSON

Maxwell

Etta James

B.B. King

Little Al Thomas & The Crazy House B...
LonNIE GORDON

Ne-Yo

The Love Dogs

Leona Lewis

Taj Mahal

Eddy "The Chief" Clearwater
John Fogerty

Johnnie Taylor

KC & The Sunshine Band
Sisaundra Lewis

Clarence Carter

The Commodores

Young MC

Veronica Martell

Queen Latifah

Barry White

Mike Morgan & The Crawl
Artie White

Tina Arena

Johnnie Taylor

James Solberg Band

Magic Slim & The Teardrops
Gnarls Barkley

Prince

Big Joe MaheR

John Mayer

Jennifer Paige

DELELAH MORGAN
Monica Burnett

Jimmy Thackery & The Drivers
Kardinal Offishall

Keb' Mo’

Usher

The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Busta Rhymes
S Club

Brother Yusef
CREEDANCE CLEARWATER
M PEOPLE

soulDecision

DESIREE & BABYFACE
Prince

Koko Taylor

PInk

Tone-Loc

Magic Slim & The Teardrops
Varsity Fanclub

War

Johnny "Guitar" Watson
P!nk

Daryl Hall & John Oates
Tracy Chapman & Eric Clapton
Downchild

LiISABEST

Maurice John Vaughn
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Name

Grenade

Grown Man

Here | Am (Come and Take Me)
HIGHER GROUND

Hit And Run Lover

Hit the Road Jack

Home USA

Honky Tonk

Honky Tonk Part 2

Honky Tonk Song/Honky Tonk
Hot In Herre

Hot Little Mama

Hot Skin

Hotline

How Do You Like Me Now

How Do You Stop

Il Go Where the Music Takes Me
I'll Take You There

I'm On Your Side#

I'm Scattered

I've Got the World On a String

| Ain't Beggin' I'm Buying

I Ain't Jivin', I'm Jammin'

I Can't Believe You're In Love With Me
| Feel Lucky

| Got The Blues

| Heard It Through The Grapevine
| Love Being Here With You

| Sing the Blues

| Want

| WANT TO BE SEDUCED

If It Ain't One Thing It's Another / Gener...

In The Mood For Love
It's Obdacious-

It Don't Matter

Juice On The Loose
Juicy

Just Dance

Kansas City

Kiss

KISS#

Lady Marmalade
LADY WITH THE BIG CIGAR
LAYIN' IN THE ALLEY
Layla

Le Ballet

Lemonade

Let's Stay Together
Let's StayTogether
Let Me Be Your Romeo
Lie to Me

Linda Lu

Look At Little Sister
Love And Happiness
Lowdown

Mad About It

MEET ME WITH YOUR BLACK DRAW...

Miss You (Dr. Dre Remix 2002)
Mojo Boogie

Money In Your Pocket

Movin' and a Groovin'

Movin' and Groovin'

MOVING ON UP

MUSTANG SALLY

MY BABY JUST CARES FOR ME
A Natural Man

No No

Time
3:42
2:57
4:08
3:50
2:59
3:52
3:20
3:38
2:36
4:38
3:48
3:14
3:58
3:12
3:08
4:32
3:46
4:35
3:39
3:07
2:47
5:48
5:48
3:30
3:32
3:56
3:45
5:02
5:46
5:55
4:02
4:24
3:33
2:41
3:06
3:30
3:54
4:02
4:30
3:29
3:46
4:25
3:52
3:42
4:48
4:23
3:51
4:45
4:00
4:06
4:11
2:04
3:.08
5:03
5:18
3:51
7:33
3:40
5:19
4:08
3:29
2:54
2:57
3:12
4:01
3:42
3:07

Album

Doo-Wops & Hooligans (Deluxe Version)
The Block (Deluxe Version)

Swingin' The Blues Volume Il
Sophisticated Swing

Alive And Kickin'

My America

Rhythm & Blues 1945-1951 - Music Sa...
Swingin' The Blues Volume 5
Nellyville

Hot-Taw-Mighty

Cherry

Goodies

Swingin' The Blues Volume Il

The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2 [...

American Gangster (Original Motion Pi...
Just Like You

Swingin' The Blues Volume llI

Call Me Irresponsible

Swingin' The Blues Volume IV

Here to Create Music

Hot-Taw-Mighty

It Could Happen To You: Music From T...
Blues By Request

Motown

Swingin' The Blues Volume Il

The Right Time

Single

Swingin' The Blues Volume IV

The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2 [...

Party Night Blues

Blues On The Loose

Before the Robots

The Fame

Swingin' The Blues Volume Il

ParADE UNDER THE CHERRY MOON
Moulin Rouge
SHE COULD BE A SPY

Single

D'eux

I'm Still Swingin'

Take Me To The River [Disc 1]

Dangerous (Digital Only)
Lie to Me
The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2 ...

The Essential Stevie Ray Vaughan and...

Take Me To The River [Disc 1]
Silk Degrees
Hot-Taw-Mighty

Austin Powers in Goldmember (Music f...
Swingin' The Blues Volume |

Swingin' The Blues Volume IV

Man Without a Home

The Man Who Invented Soul

Natural Man / Classic Lou
Blues Parade 2000 (Disc 2)

Artist

Bruno Mars

New Kids On the Block, The Pussycat ...
Seal

StEVIE WONDER

Chicago Bob Nelson

Omar & The Howlers

Fats Domino

Monty Alexander

Bill Doggett

Don Wise

Nelly

MIKE DiBARI SWINGTET
Lisa Shaw

Ciara

Celinda Pink

James Brown

Junior Walker & The Allstars
The Staple Singers

Keb' Mo'

Big Kat Kaylor

Michael Bublé

Poonanny

Leon Huff

Duke RobilLARD

Mary Chapin Carpenter
Brother Yusef

Michael McDonald

Ernestine Anderson

Etta James

Chaka Kahn

Rob Rio

General Johnson & Chairmen Of The ...
Bobby Jonz

Greg PICCOLO

Donavon Frankenreiter

Big MAHER

Better Than Ezra

Lady GaGa & Colby O'Donis
Johnnie Johnson Band

Tom Jones

Prince

Christina Aguilera, Lil' Kim, Mya & Pink
MichEAL ANDREWS & SWINGERHEAD
Big Joe & The Dynaflows
Eric Clapton

Celine Dion

Big Joe And The Dynaflows
Al Green

Jean Carne

Arsen Shomakhov

Jonny Lang

RAY SHARPE

Stevie Ray Vaughan & Double Trouble
Al Green

Boz Scaggs

West Coast Playboy
JeAnnlE & JIMMIE CHEATIM
The Rolling Stones

Junior Watson

Terry Evans

Eugene 'Hideaway' Bridges
Sam Cooke

M PEOPLE

WILSON PICKET

Johnny Ferreira THE SWING MACHIN...
Lou Rawls

The Mojo Blues Band
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Name

On A Slow Boat

Once You Get a Taste
One Scotch, One Bourbon, One Beer
Peel Me a Grape

Pitch a Boogie Woogie
Play That Funky Music
Poker Face

Precious Time

Put Your Records On
RACKIN EM UP

Ride Wit Me

Sadie

Say You'll Be There
Scratch My Back/Tip On In
September#

SEXBOMB

Sexy Love

Shackles

She's No Lady

SHO' ENOUGH
SIXTEEN TON

Sixty Minute Man
Smokie (cuts out at end)
Something Kinda Funny
STORMY MONDAY
Street Walking Woman
Sweet Home Chicago
Sweet Sixteen

Sweet Sixteen

Swing Time Boogie

T BONE SHUFFLE
Take It Back
TANQUERAY

This Land Is Your Land
Till My Baby Comes Back
Too Poor

Tossin' And Turnin'

True Love

Turn On the Radio

U Can't Touch This
Vultures

WADE IN THE WATER
Walk Real Slow

WALL TO WALL

The Way | Are (feat. Keri Hilson & D.O....

The Way She Shakes That Thing
The Way You Move (Radio Mix)
Wee Baby Blues

Whatever Happens

Where You Want Me To Go
Who's Watchin' Who

Whole Lotta Leave Me Alones
Why Did You Lie to Me

Wild Thing

You're the First, the Last, My Everything
You Got The Power

You Ought To Know Better / The Lloyd ...

634-5789 (feat. Huey Lewis)

Time
3:14
4:02
3:53
5:55
5:15
4:59
3:57
3:14
3:35
3:25
4:13
6:08
3:56
3:59
5:22
3:56
3:41
3:17
3:15
3:38
3:09
2:29
2:24
4:05
5:19
3:45
3:56
3:30
4:52
3:29
2:51
3:19
4:31
4:31
2:27
3:34
4:16
4:43
3:35
4:18
4:11
4:00
4:23
3:23
2:59
5:16
3:54
3:43
4:58
3:03
3:38
3:51
4:33
4:22
4:36
4:03
2:59
4:01

Album

Essential Slow Foxtrot Collection (Disc ...

Souled Out

Old Time Feeling
Single

Comin' Home
100% Funk

The Fame

Blues Woman
Corinne Bailey Rae

Now That's What | Call Music! Vol. 7
Spice

Swingin' The Blues Volume |

Music Is Our Way of Life

In My Own Words

It Could Happen To You: Music From T...

EXCEPTION TO THE RULE

Billy Ward & The Dominoes: 14 Greate...

Night Train
Spice

Swingin' The Blues Volume IV
Swing Time Boogie

Everybody's Gettin' Some
Swing Time Boogie
COME ON HOME

Reba McEntire: Greatest Hits, Vol. 3 - I'...

Naturally
Hot-Taw-Mighty
Swingin' The Blues Volume IV

The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2 [...

True Love

All the Women | Am

Hip Hop

Continuum

SongBIRD

Swingin' The Blues Volume |

Shock Value

Swingin' The Blues Volume V
Speakerboxxx/The Love Below
Hot-Taw-Mighty

Invincible

Blues By Request

A Measure Of Blues Il

Swingin' The Blues Volume llI
Katrina Was Her Name

Party Of The Millenium [Disc 1]
Can't Get Enough

The Best Of War... And More, Vol. 2
Swingin' The Blues Volume IV
Great American Soulbook

Artist

Benny Goodman

Tower Of Power

Little Willie Littlefield & The Jivin' Jewels
Diana Krall

Gary Brown

Wild Cherry

Lady GaGa

Fiona Boyes

Corinne Bailey Rae

JONNY LONG

Nelly

Son SEALS

Spice Girls

Greg Fingers Taylor

Full Flava featuring Chantay Savage
Tom JONES

Ne-Yo

Mary Mary

Lyle Lovett

Tommy Castro

Tom JONES

Billy Ward & The Dominoes

D. J. Wilkinson

Spice Girls

LATIMORE

Solomon Burke

Big Joe Maher

Al Green

Junior Wells

Bobby GILMORE

BoZ SKAGGS

Reba McEntire

Johnnie JohnsoN

Sharon Jones & The Dap-Kings
LiLY WILDE AND HER JUMPIN' JUBILE
Muddpuppy

Johnnie Johnson & Phoebe Snow
Pat Benatar

Reba McEntire

MC Hammer

John Mayer

EVA CASSIDY

Hoopsnakes

Jimmy HEATH

Timbaland

Earl Thomas

OutKast Featuring Sleepy Brown
Al DUPREE

Michael Jackson

Brother Yusef

Aquablue

Trudy Lynn

Bryan Lee

Tone-Loc

Barry White

War

Lloyd Jones Struggle

Tower Of Power
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