

# Vicki's Picks 190 songs, 12.3 hours, 1.03 GB

Name	Time	Album	Artist
Ability To Swing	4:49	That Secret Place	Patti Austin
Addicted to Love	3:18	Addicted to Love - Single	Florence + The Machine
Ain't No Sunshine	3:41	Lighthouse Family: Greatest Hits	Lighthouse Family
Ain't No Woman	3:33	WHIP IT ON U	Lee Morris
All For You	4:23	Now That's What I Call Music! Vol. 7	Janet Jackson
ALL NIGHT LONG	4:24		NITE CRY
ARE YOU WITH ME	4:38	Are You With Me	JACKIE JACKSON
Ascension (Don't Ever Wonder)	3:46	The Classic Chillout Album	Maxwell
Baby What You Want Me To Do	4:00	The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2 [	Etta James
Bad Case of Love	5:29	Blues on the Bayou	B.B. King
Bad Luck Baby	3:05	South Side Story	Little Al Thomas & The Crazy House B
BADMOOD	4:07	BaDMOOD	LonNIE GORDON
Because of You#	4:27	Because of You	Ne-Yo
Big & Hot	3:28	Swingin' The Blues Volume 5	The Love Dogs
Bleeding Love	4:22	Spirit (The Deluxe Edition)	Leona Lewis
Blue Light Boogie	4:04	Blues With a Feeling	Taj Mahal
Blue Over You	3:56	West Side Strut	Eddy "The Chief" Clearwater
Blueboy Rody Book	4:04 3:08	Blue Moon Swamp Good Love!	John Fogerty
Body Rock	2:18	KC & the Sunshine Band	Johnnie Taylor KC & The Sunshine Band
Boogie Shoes Boogie Tonight	4:14	Shout	Sisaundra Lewis
Brick House	3:47	Clarence Carter: Classics	Clarence Carter
Brick House	3:34	100% Funk	The Commodores
Bust A Move	4:26	Hip Hop	Young MC
Buzz Me Blues	4:03	Big City Swing	Veronica Martell
California Dreamin	3:44	The Dana Owens Album	Queen Latifah
Can't Get Enough Of Your Love Baby	4:29	Soul Classics Vol. 1 - I can't stop loving	Barry White
Cause I Love You	4:35	Swingin' The Blues Volume II	Mike Morgan & The Crawl
Chain Of Fools	3:59	Swingin' The Blues Volume III	Artie White
Chains	4:22	Tina Arena - Don't Ask	Tina Arena
Cheaper To Keep Her	4:24	Swingin' The Blues Volume IV	Johnnie Taylor
Cheaper To Keep Her	4:09	Swingin' The Blues Volume II	James Solberg Band
Cold Women With Warm Hearts	3:31	Swingin' The Blues Volume 5	Magic Slim & The Teardrops
Crazy	2:58	St. Elsewhere	Gnarls Barkley
Cream	4:15	The Very Best Of Prince	Prince
Cross Road Blues	2:52	Party Night Blues	Big Joe MaheR
Crossroads	2:29	Battle Studies (Deluxe Version)	John Mayer
Crush	3:20	Jennifer Paige	Jennifer Paige
DANCE WITH ME	3:35	UK	DELELAH MORGAN
Dance With My Baby	2:53	One More	Monica Burnett
Dancing On Broken Glass	3:57	Swingin' The Blues Volume V	Jimmy Thackery & The Drivers
Dangerous (feat. Akon)	4:06	Not 4 Sale	Kardinal Offishall
Dirty, Low Down And Bad		Keb' Mo'	Keb' Mo'
DJ Got Us Fallin' In Love (feat. Pitbull)	3:42	DJ Got Us Fallin' In Love (feat. Pitbull)	Usher
Don't Cha	4:32	PCD	The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Busta Rhymes
Don't Stop Moving Down Home Blues	3:56 3:16	Blues By Request	S Club Brother Yusef
DOWN ON THE CORNER	2:48	CrEEDENCE GOLD	CREEDANCE CLEARWATER
DRIVE TIME	3:15	BIZARRE FRIUT	M PEOPLE
Faded	3:29	No One Does It Better	soulDecision
FIRE	3:41	UK	DESIREE & BABYFACE
FIVE WOMEN	5:13	Allmineandfirsttime	Prince
Flamin' Mamie	3:32	Queen of the Blues	Koko Taylor
Funhouse	3:25	Funhouse (Deluxe Version)	P!nk
Funky Cold Medina	4:10	Hip Hop	Tone-Loc
Further On Up the Road	2:47	Single	Magic Slim & The Teardrops
Future Love	3:47	Future Love - Single	Varsity Fanclub
Galaxy	4:48	The Best Of War	War
Gangster Of Love	3:40	A Measure Of Blues II	Johnny "Guitar" Watson
Get The Party Started	3:12	M!ssundaztood	P!nk
Getaway Car	3:52	Do It for Love	Daryl Hall & John Oates
Give Me One Reason	4:17	Single	Tracy Chapman & Eric Clapton
Going Dancing	4:15	Downchild - Live At the Palais Royale (	Downchild
Good Lover	3:17	A Measure Of Blues III	LiSA BEST
Got To Be Funky	5:24	Swingin' The Blues Volume III	Maurice John Vaughn

## 👪 Vicki's Picks

Name	Time	Album	Artist
Grenade	3:42	Doo-Wops & Hooligans (Deluxe Version)	Bruno Mars
Grown Man	2:57	The Block (Deluxe Version)	New Kids On the Block, The Pussycat
Here I Am (Come and Take Me)	4:08	,	Seal
HIGHER GROUND	3:50		StEVIE WONDER
Hit And Run Lover	2:59	Swingin' The Blues Volume III	Chicago Bob Nelson
Hit the Road Jack	3:52	Sophisticated Swing	Omar & The Howlers
Home USA	3:20	Alive And Kickin'	Fats Domino
Honky Tonk	3:38	My America	Monty Alexander
Honky Tonk Part 2	2:36	Rhythm & Blues 1945-1951 - Music Sa	Bill Doggett
Honky Tonk Song/Honky Tonk	4:38	Swingin' The Blues Volume 5	Don Wise
Hot In Herre	3:48	Nellyville	Nelly
Hot Little Mama	3:14	Hot-Taw-Mighty	MIKÉ DIBARI SWINGTET
Hot Skin	3:58	Cherry	Lisa Shaw
Hotline	3:12	Goodies	Ciara
How Do You Like Me Now	3:08	Swingin' The Blues Volume II	Celinda Pink
How Do You Stop	4:32	The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2 [	James Brown
I'll Go Where the Music Takes Me	3:46		Junior Walker & The Allstars
I'll Take You There	4:35	American Gangster (Original Motion Pi	The Staple Singers
I'm On Your Side#	3:39	Just Like You	Keb' Mo'
I'm Scattered	3:07	Swingin' The Blues Volume III	Big Kat Kaylor
I've Got the World On a String	2:47	Call Me Irresponsible	Michael Bublé
I Ain't Beggin' I'm Buying	5:48	Swingin' The Blues Volume IV	Poonanny
I Ain't Jivin', I'm Jammin'	5:48	Here to Create Music	Leon Huff
I Can't Believe You're In Love With Me	3:30	Hot-Taw-Mighty	Duke RobilLARD
I Feel Lucky	3:32	It Could Happen To You: Music From T	Mary Chapin Carpenter
I Got The Blues	3:56	Blues By Request	Brother Yusef
I Heard It Through The Grapevine	3:45	Motown	Michael McDonald
I Love Being Here With You	5:02	Swingin' The Blues Volume II	Ernestine Anderson
I Sing the Blues	5:46	The Right Time	Etta James
I Want	5:55	Single	Chaka Kahn
I WANT TO BE SEDUCED	4:02 4:24	Curingin' The Divise Volume IV	Rob Rio General Johnson & Chairmen Of The
If It Ain't One Thing It's Another / Gener In The Mood For Love	3:33	Swingin' The Blues Volume IV The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2 [	
It's Obdacious-	2:41	Party Night Blues	Bobby Jonz Greg PICCOLO
It Don't Matter	3:06	Tarty Night Dides	Donavon Frankenreiter
Juice On The Loose	3:30	Blues On The Loose	Big MAHER
Juicy	3:54	Before the Robots	Better Than Ezra
Just Dance	4:02	The Fame	Lady GaGa & Colby O'Donis
Kansas City	4:30	Swingin' The Blues Volume II	Johnnie Johnson Band
Kiss	3:29		Tom Jones
KISS#	3:46	ParADE UNDER THE CHERRY MOON	Prince
Lady Marmalade	4:25	Moulin Rouge	Christina Aguilera, Lil' Kim, Mya & Pink
LADY WITH THE BIG CIGAR	3:52	SHE COULD BE A SPY	MichEAL ANDREWS & SWINGERHEAD
LAYIN' IN THE ALLEY	3:42		Big Joe & The Dynaflows
Layla	4:48	Single	Eric Clapton
Le Ballet	4:23	D'eux	Celine Dion
Lemonade	3:51	I'm Still Swingin'	Big Joe And The Dynaflows
Let's Stay Together	4:45	Take Me To The River [Disc 1]	Al Green
Let's StayTogether	4:00	Department (Digital Oaks)	Jean Carne
Let Me Be Your Romeo	4:06	Dangerous (Digital Only)	Arsen Shomakhov
Lie to Me	4:11	Lie to Me	Jonny Lang
Linda Lu Look At Little Sister	2:04	The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2	RAY SHARPE
Love And Happiness	3:08 5:03	The Essential Stevie Ray Vaughan and Take Me To The River [Disc 1]	Stevie Ray Vaughan & Double Trouble Al Green
Lowdown	5:18	Silk Degrees	Boz Scaggs
Mad About It	3:51	Hot-Taw-Mighty	West Coast Playboy
MEET ME WITH YOUR BLACK DRAW	7:33	ian inigity	JeAnnIE & JIMMIE CHEATIM
Miss You (Dr. Dre Remix 2002)	3:40	Austin Powers in Goldmember (Music f	The Rolling Stones
Mojo Boogie	5:19	Swingin' The Blues Volume I	Junior Watson
Money In Your Pocket	4:08	Swingin' The Blues Volume IV	Terry Evans
Movin' and a Groovin'	3:29	Man Without a Home	Eugene 'Hideaway' Bridges
Movin' and Groovin'	2:54	The Man Who Invented Soul	Sam Cooke
MOVING ON UP	2:57		M PEOPLE
MUSTANG SALLY	3:12		WILSON PICKET
MY BABY JUST CARES FOR ME	4:01		Johnny Ferreira THE SWING MACHIN
A Natural Man	3:42	Natural Man / Classic Lou	Lou Rawls
No No	3:07	Blues Parade 2000 (Disc 2)	The Mojo Blues Band

### Vicki's Picks

Name	Time	Album	Artist
On A Slow Boat	3:14	Essential Slow Foxtrot Collection (Disc	Benny Goodman
Once You Get a Taste	4:02	Souled Out	Tower Of Power
One Scotch, One Bourbon, One Beer	3:53	Old Time Feeling	Little Willie Littlefield & The Jivin' Jewels
Peel Me a Grape	5:55	Single	Diana Krall
Pitch a Boogie Woogie	5:15	Comin' Home	Gary Brown
Play That Funky Music	4:59	100% Funk	Wild Cherry
Poker Face	3:57	The Fame	Lady GaGa
Precious Time	3:14	Blues Woman	Fiona Boyes
Put Your Records On	3:35	Corinne Bailey Rae	Corinne Bailey Rae
RACKIN EM UP	3:25	,	JoNNY LONG
Ride Wit Me	4:13	Now That's What I Call Music! Vol. 7	Nelly
Sadie	6:08		Son SEALS
Say You'll Be There	3:56	Spice	Spice Girls
Scratch My Back/Tip On In	3:59	Swingin' The Blues Volume I	Greg Fingers Taylor
September#	5:22	Music Is Our Way of Life	Full Flava featuring Chantay Savage
SEXBOMB	3:56		Tom JONES
Sexy Love	3:41	In My Own Words	Ne-Yo
Shackles	3:17	,	Mary Mary
She's No Lady	3:15	It Could Happen To You: Music From T	Lyle Lovett
SHO' ENOUGH	3:38	EXCEPTION TO THE RULE	Tommy Castro
SIXTEEN TON	3:09		Tom JONES
Sixty Minute Man	2:29	Billy Ward & The Dominoes: 14 Greate	Billy Ward & The Dominoes
Smokie (cuts out at end)	2:24	Night Train	D. J. Wilkinson
Something Kinda Funny	4:05	Spice	Spice Girls
STORMY MONDAY	5:19	·	LATIMORE
Street Walking Woman	3:45	Swingin' The Blues Volume IV	Solomon Burke
Sweet Home Chicago	3:56	Swing Time Boogie	Big Joe Maher
Sweet Sixteen	3:30		Al Green
Sweet Sixteen	4:52	Everybody's Gettin' Some	Junior Wells
Swing Time Boogie	3:29	Swing Time Boogie	Bobby GILMORE
T BONE SHUFFLE	2:51	COME ON HOME	BoZ SKAGGS
Take It Back	3:19	Reba McEntire: Greatest Hits, Vol. 3 - I'	
TANQUERAY	4:31		Johnnie JohnsoN
This Land Is Your Land	4:31	Naturally	Sharon Jones & The Dap-Kings
Till My Baby Comes Back	2:27	Hot-Taw-Mighty	LILY WILDE AND HER JUMPIN' JUBILE
Too Poor	3:34	Swingin' The Blues Volume IV	Muddpuppy
Tossin' And Turnin'	4:16	The Beach Music Anthology Volume 2 [	Johnnie Johnson & Phoebe Snow
True Love	4:43	True Love	Pat Benatar
Turn On the Radio	3:35	All the Women I Am	Reba McEntire
U Can't Touch This	4:18	Hip Hop	MC Hammer
Vultures WADE IN THE WATER	4:11	Continuum	John Mayer
Walk Real Slow	4:00 4:23	SongBIRD Swingin' The Blues Volume I	EVA CASSIDY
WALL TO WALL	3:23	Swingin' The Blues Volume I	Hoopsnakes Jimmy HEATH
The Way I Are (feat. Keri Hilson & D.O	2:59	Shock Value	Timbaland
The Way She Shakes That Thing	5:16	Swingin' The Blues Volume V	Earl Thomas
The Way You Move (Radio Mix)	3:54	Speakerboxxx/The Love Below	OutKast Featuring Sleepy Brown
Wee Baby Blues	3:43	Hot-Taw-Mighty	AI DuPREE
Whatever Happens	4:58	Invincible	Michael Jackson
Where You Want Me To Go	3:03	Blues By Request	Brother Yusef
Who's Watchin' Who	3:38	A Measure Of Blues II	Aquablue
Whole Lotta Leave Me Alones	3:51	Swingin' The Blues Volume III	Trudy Lynn
Why Did You Lie to Me	4:33	Katrina Was Her Name	Bryan Lee
Wild Thing	4:22	Party Of The Millenium [Disc 1]	Tone-Loc
You're the First, the Last, My Everything	4:36	Can't Get Enough	Barry White
You Got The Power	4:03	The Best Of War And More, Vol. 2	War
You Ought To Know Better / The Lloyd	2:59	Swingin' The Blues Volume IV	Lloyd Jones Struggle
634-5789 (feat. Huey Lewis)	4:01	Great American Soulbook	Tower Of Power